

WOODBURY COUNTY, IOWA RESOLUTION NO. 12,319

A RESOLUTION HONORING

Two Lifesaving Deputies

FOR THEIR SERVICE TO WOODBURY COUNTY

WHEREAS, a 24-year-old woman who went missing was found nearly two days later lying in severe weather conditions in rural Woodbury County by two deputies in the county sheriff's office; and

WHEREAS, these deputies, Deputy David Hansen and Lieutenant Tony Wingert, were able to locate the missing person in the snow and suffering from extreme exposure to the weather conditions; and

WHEREAS, the individual was transported in Lieutenant Wingert's patrol vehicle to a waiting Moville ambulance where she was then taken to Mercy Medical Center;

AND WHEREAS, both Deputy Hansen and Lieutenant Wingert's actions show exemplary service as they are credited for saving this individual's life

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE WOODBURY COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS thanks, commends, and honors the service actions of Deputy Hansen and Lieutenant Wingert and wishes them the absolute best as they continue to show honor in their steadfast commitment to the citizens of Woodbury County.; and

BEIT SO RESOLVED this 19th day of January, 2016.

WOODBURY COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Jeremy J. Taylor, Chairman

Farry D. Clausen, Member

Matthew A. Ung, Member

Patrick F. Gill, Woodbury County Auditor

2016 JAN 26 PM 3 29

COMM. OF ELECTIONS AUDITOR & RECORDER & WOODEDAY COUNTY PATRICK E. CILL